PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4423254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAI GUDAY	05/19/2017
JOHN DAVID BRUNER	01/20/2016
CALVIN C. CHOE	01/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14997430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: Assignments@bakerlaw.com

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP (MICROSOFT CORPORA **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	358464-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH WHIPPLE
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Whipple/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

	PATENT.	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>358464.01</u>
of subject r	matter ("INVENTIO		or or an original joint inventor imed in a patent application LICATION"), which:
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEG parentheses (filed No. Office	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, GAL REPRESENTATIVES), d on by	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following) this APPLICATION's
	No. <u>14/997,430</u>	ary 15, 2016 and was given by the fol Trademark Office";	
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	self and its succe acquiring, the enti- rity, in the INVENTI yed therefrom, suc- ited States, its	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION th as continuing application	n limited liability company, or GNEE"), is entitled to, and is tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ons, in whole or in part, in and ign countries ("APPLICATION
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	authorizes, and required to the Application No., filing TION DERIVATIVES after the terms of the	g date, and Office into the
Application I		Filing Date	Office
	para katanan a mara tara karata kanasa minasa a manaka matahan da karata kanasa kanasa kanasa kanasa kanasa ka		
			1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 358464.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	Mpg 19, 2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Shai Guday	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>358464.01</u>

I <u>John David Bruner</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Delegated Profile and Policy Management</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application
	No by the following
	Office this APPLICATION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
X	was filed on $01/15/2016$ and was given Application
	No 14/997,430 by the following Office
	" US Patent and Trademark Office ";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office	udru frans Vision a faith an faith an faith a faith Maille an faith a faith a faith a faith a faith a faith a
	mmanniam maramanaka kanamana kanaka ka ka maramania ki maka ka kikili ki ke ka ki k Maramaniam maramanaka ka kanama ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ki	
enakarkarahikin kurat da 🎉 — minakaran kokunat sekarin 18 kela ketara 18 ketari 18 ketari 18 ketari 18 ketari		- 100 - 00 1000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 00000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000
	2000 - N. C.	
		STANDARD SANCTON SANCTON STANDARD STAND

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS Docket No.:	358464.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	20 January 2016 Date
John David Bruner	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	PATENT.	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>358464.01</u>
inventor of	subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed	inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent ment" ("APPLICATION"), which:
X	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEG	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, GAL REPRESENTATIVES),	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in
	No	by by liling date, and Office, whe	the following) this APPLICATION's
X		5/2016 and was given by the following Office ademark Office ";	
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	self and its succe acquiring, the enti rity, in the INVENTI ved therefrom, suc ited States, its	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION h as continuing applicatio	n limited liability company, on GNEE"), is entitled to, and is tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and gn countries ("APPLICATION
	TIVES to insert t	authorizes, and requies he Application No., filing	g date, and Office into the
Application 1		Filing Date	Office

Page	1	of	2
raye		O1	_

PATENT ASSIGNMENT			MS Docket No.:	358464.01	
				and the state of t	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

.1/ ~	
All	Jan 20, 2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Calvin C. Choe	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)